Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Tee Park, Suite 6010
555 North Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428
May 5, 20600

Southeast Regional Office ' 610-832-5949
Fax 610-832-6143

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 092 246 622

Alloy Steel Corporation
21 Seneca Street
Oil City, PA 16301

Re: Bishop Tube Site
East Whiteland Township
Chester County

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as notification that the Pennsylvania Departmeént of Environmental Protection
has investigated a release or threat of release of a contaminant or hazardous substance from the site, and
has determined that further response action is appropriate.

The site is located at Route 30 and Malin Road, in Frazier, Chester County, Pennsylvania. The
release concerns soil and groundwater contamination discovered during investigations conducted on
behalf of Christiana Metals, a former site owner. Levels of trichloroethene (TCE) in the groundwater
are indicative of a source of groundwater contamination. The extent of offsite groundwater
contamination has not been determined. The Department has decided to conduct further investigation

activities at the site.

Pursuant to Section 501(a) of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act 108 of
October 18, 1988, (P.L. 756, No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.501(a), the Department is required to notify
the owner, operator, or other known responsible persons of such releases or threatened releases. Our
information indicates that you operated at or owned this site. If so, you could be responsible under state
or federal law for the cost or performance of any environmental investigations or cleanup actions this
site may require.
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Alloy Steel Corporation -2 - May 5, 2000

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being required of you by this
letter. If you have any questions, or wish to schedule a meeting, please call Mr. Dustin A. Armstrong,
Project Officer, at 610-832-6206.

Sincerely,

Bruce D. Beitler
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup

ce. Mr. Armstrong
Mr. Hartzell
Mr. Danyliw
Mr. Sheehan
Ms. Tremont
Re. 30 (DAF(00)125-10A



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Lee Park, Suite 6010
555 North Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428
May 5, 2000

Southeast Regional Office 610-832-5949
Fax 610-832-6143

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 092 246 620

Mr. Craig Fuller

Christiana Metals Corporation
125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 100
Wayne, PA 19087

Re: Bishop Tube Site
East Whiteland Township
Chester County

Dear Mr. Fuller:

This letter serves as notification that the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
has investigated a release or threat of release of a contaminant or hazardous substance from the site, and

has determined that further response action is appropriate.

The site is located at Route 30 and Malin Road, in Frazier, Chester County, Pennsylvania. The
release concerns soil and groundwater ¢ontamination discovered during investigations conducted on
behalf of Christiana Metals. Levels of trichloroethene (TCE) in the groundwater are indicative of a
source of groundwater contamination. The extent of offsite groundwater contamination has not been
determined. The Department has decided to conduct further investigation activities at the site.

Pursuant to Section 501(a) of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act 108 of
October 18, 1988, (P.L. 756, No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.501(a), the Department is required to notify
the owner, operator, or other known responsible persons of such releases or threatened releases. Our
information indicates that you have operated at or owned this site. If so, you could be responsible under
state or federal law for the cost or performance of any environmental investigations or cleanup actions
this site may require. '
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Mr. Craig Fuller -2 - May 5, 2000

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being required of you by this
letter. If you have any questions, or wish to schedule a meeting, please call Mr. Dustin A. Armstrong,
Project Officer, at 610-832-6206.

Sincerely,

(L

Bruce D. Beitler
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup

cc: Mr. Armstrong
Mr. Hartzell
Mr. Danyliw
Mr. Sheehan
Ms. Tremont
Re. 30 (DAFO0()125-10B



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Lee Park, Suite 6010
555 North Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428
May 5, 2000

Southeast Regional Office | 610-832-5949
Fax 610-832-6143

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 092 246 624

Johnson Matthey, Inc.
460 East Swedesford Avenue
Wayne, PA 19087

Re: Bishop Tube Site
East Whiteland Township
Chester County

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as notification that the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
has investigated a release or threat of release of a contaminant or hazardous substance from the site, and
has determined that further response action is appropriate.

The site is located at Route 30 and Malin Road, in Frazier, Chester County, Pennsylvania. The
release concerns soil and groundwater contamination discovered during investigations conducted on
behalf of Christiana Metals, a former site owner. Levels of trichloroethene (TCE) in the groundwater
are indicative of a source of groundwater contamination. The extent of offsite groundwater
contamination has not been determined. The Department has decided to conduct further investigation

activities at the site.

Pursuant to Section 501(a) of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act 108 of
October 18, 1988, (P.L. 756, No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.501(a), the Department is required to notify
the owner, operator or other known responsible persons of such releases or threatened releases. Our
information indicates that you have operated at or owned this site. If so, you could be responsible under
state or federal law for the cost or performance of any environmental investigations or cleanup actions

this site may require.
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Johnson Matthey, Inc. -2 - May 5, 2000

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being required of you by this
letter. If you have any questions, or wish to schedule a meeting, please call Mr. Dustin A. Armstrong,
Project Officer, at 610-832-6206.

Sincerely,

e/ %
Bruce D. Beitler

Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup

cc: Mr. Armstrong
Mr. Hartzell
Mr. Danyliw
Mr. Sheehan
Ms. Tremont
Re. 30(DAF00)125-10C



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Lee Park, Suite 6010
555 North Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428
May 5, 2000

Southeast Regional Office ' .. 610-832-5949
Fax 610-832-6143

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 092 246 621

Marcegaglia USA Damascus Division
795 Reynolds Industrial Park Road
Greenville, PA 16125

Re: Bishop Tube Site
East Whiteland Township
Chester County

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as notification that the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
has investigated a release or threat of release of a contaminant or hazardous substance from the site, and
has determined that further response action is appropriate.

The site is located at Route 30 and Malin Road, in Frazier, Chester County, Pennsylvania. The
release concerns soil and groundwater contamination discovered during investigations conducted on
behalf of Christiana Metals. Levels of trichloroethene (TCE) in the groundwater are indicative of a
source of groundwater contamination. The extent of offsite groundwater contamination has not been
determined. The Department has decided to conduct further investigation activities at the site.

Pursuant to Section S01(a) of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act 108 of
October 18, 1988, (P.L. 756, No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.501(a), the Department is required to notify
the owner, operator, or other known responsible persons of such releases or threatened releases. Our
information indicates that you have operated at or owned this site. If so, you could be responsible under
state or federal law for the cost or performance of any environmental investigations or cleanup actions
this site may require.
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Marcegaglia USA Damascus Division

Project Officer, at 610-832-6206.

cCl

-2 - May 5, 2000

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being required of you by this
letter. If you have any questions, or wish to schedule a meeting, please call Mr. Dustin A. Armstrong,

Mr. Armstrong

Mr. Hartzell

Mr. Danyliw

Mr. Sheehan

Ms. Tremont

Re. 30 (DAF00)125-10D

Sincerely,

Bruce D. Beitler
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup



Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Lee Park, Suite 601()
555 North Lane
Conshohocken, PA 19428
May 5, 2000

Southeast Regional Office : 610-832-5949
Fax 610-832-6143

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 092 246 623

Whittaker Corporation
1955 North Surveyor Avenue
Simi Valley, CA 93063

Re:  Bishop Tube Site
East Whiteland Township
Chester County

-
Near Sir or Madam

This letier serves as notification that the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
azardous substance from the site, and

has investigated a release or threat of release of a contaminant or ha
has determined that [urther responsc action is appropriate.

The site is located at Route 30 and Malin Road, in Frazier, Chester County, Pennsylvania, The
release concerns soil and groundwater contamination discovered during investigations conducted on
behalf of Christiana Metals. Levels of trichlorocthene (TCE) in the groundwater are indicative of'a
source of groundwater contamination. The extent of offsite groundwater contamination has not been
determined. The Department has decided to conduct further investigation activities at the site.

Pursuant to Section 501(2) of the Pennsylvania Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, Act 108 of
October 18, 1988, (P.L. 756, No. 108), 35 P.S. Section 6020.501(a), the Department is required to notify
the owner, operator, or other known responsible persons of such releases or threatened releases. Our
information indicates that you have operated at or owned this site. If so, you could be responsible under
state or federal law for the cost or performance of any environmental investigations or cieanup actions

this site may require.
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Whittaker Corporation -2 - S May 5, 2000

This letter is not a final action by the Department, nor is any action being required of you by this
letter. If you have any questions, or wish to schedule a meeting, please call Mr. Dustin A. Armstrong,

Project Officer, at 610-832-6206.

Sincerely,

Bl

Bruce D. Beitler
Regional Manager
Environmental Cleanup

cc: Mr. Armstrong
Mr. Hartzell
Mr. Danyliw
Mr. Sheehan
Ms. Tremont
Re. 30 (DAF00)125-10E



» SENDER:

= Cornplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

*Complets items 3, 4a, and 4b. -

wPrint your name and address on the reversa of this form so that wa can return this
card {o you.

lAnacll;l this form 1o the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space dogs not
permit.

WWrite "Return Raceipt Requestad” on the maipieca below the article number,

®The Relum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fea):

%ssee’s Address
2. [T Restricted Delivery

delivered, Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
A\lq v Shee) Corpom i, en Pod2 2y @22

4b. Service Type
w [1 Registered R Certified
oW ¢! \ﬂ\{ . PR We20 | {1 Express Mail I Insured
‘ {7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

“TBAYT0 2000

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Received By: (PﬁnrlName) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

KXo 2 e | 420 By 3O/

PS Form 3811, December 1984

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: _ _
s Complate items 1 and/or 2 i%r additional services.

u lete itemns 3, 4a, and 4b. . .
lggm%nur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you. . )
mAttach t¥1is formn 1o the front of tha maikpiaca, or on the back if space does not

ermit, o )
Is\lﬁta;'ﬁetum Recsipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number.
n'The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date

! also wish to receive the
faollowing services (for an
extra fee}:

1. ] Addressee's Address
2. 7] Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fea.

delivered,
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Nunzlb:r 24
L - ~ - ¥ 0qz L G
Hr e *\Q“;ar (,orpercu‘ma 4b. Service Type
\Ags N Swe Yo Pve, {3 Registered B Certified
i 1 tnsured
Lot CA 43063 ] Express Mail
Stent VCM(Y' {7 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date%&e%ryjf— (_’/()

5. Raceived By: (Print Name) ] :
/¢ C rf/l/t’zf’, f( and fee is
rassee or Agent) _

6. Signature:

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

B, Addressee's Address (Only if requested

paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this farm so that we can return this
cardto you, -

#Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back i space does not
parmit.

»Write "Return Racsipt Requested” on tha mailpiece befow the article number,

aThe Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receiva the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. L Restricted Dalivery

6. Signature: (Addressas or Agent)

(]G e

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee,
3. Article Addressad to: 4a, Article Number
N\&ﬂ.{%c\%\\'c\ WoR Dumagcus Div, | P 092 24y 2)
4b. Service Type
vy Rt\gnu\&:\ RERAEA Q\rk_ié. {1 Registered & Certified
Greenville PR o\2 s [J Express Mail 7 Insured
Y B [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [} COD
7. Date of Delivery
\6 - /0 - Oo
5. Received By: (Print Name) B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1894

Domestic Return Receipt






